

Tri County Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility
RFQ Addendum No. 2
Issued 09/13/16

THIS ADDENDUM MODIFIES THE REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS ISSUED ON 8/19/16, WITH AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONS NOTED BELOW. THE FOLLOWING CHANGES SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO AND SUPERSEDE AND/OR SUPPLEMENT THE RFQ DOCUMENTS WHEREVER THEY AND THE ADDENDUM CONFLICT.

1. Clarification Question #1: Addendum #1 item 2.1 and Part II Essential Requirements for the Architect Member of the D-B Entity, Question Number 15 reads as follows:

15. Does the Architect Member have a professional liability insurance policy or can obtain additional coverage with a policy limit of at least \$3,000,000 per occurrence and \$5,000,000 aggregate?

Is this intended to read “per claim” rather than “occurrence”?

- 1.1. Answer #1: Change Question #15 in Part II to read as follows:

“15. Does the Architect Member have a professional liability insurance policy or can obtain additional coverage with a policy limit of at least \$3,000,000 per **claim** and \$5,000,000 aggregate?”

2. Clarification Question #2: In Part IV, Recent Construction Projects Completed, do projects that have reached Substantial Completion qualify to list under this section?

2.1. Answer #2: Yes, projects that have reached Substantial Completion can qualify here. If listed, these projects should be labeled as Substantially Complete.

END OF RFQ ADDENDUM NUMBER 2